
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



t@~ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Date: 5/15(13 
L.D.558 

(Filing No. H- / 8 ~ 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

126TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 377, L.D. 558, "Resolve, To Erect a 
State Monument to Franco-Americans" 

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line I in L.D.) by inserting 
after the following: "That" the following: " upon availability of sufficient funding,' 

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 2nd line (page I, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out 
the following: "state and" 

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out 
the following: "resolve." and inserting the following: 'resolve; and be it further' 

Amend the resolve by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Buildings and Grounds Operations 0080 

Initiative: Provides a base allocation for any funds received to establish a Franco
American monument. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

Page 1 - 126LR1637(02)-1 

2013-14 
$500 

$500 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2014-15 
$500 

$500 



':? -0« 
~ 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 377, L.D. 558 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides that sufficient funding must be available before the Capital 
Planning Commission constructs a monument in honor of men and women of Franco
American heritage in the State. The amendment also excludes state funds as a funding 
source. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 2 - 126LR1637(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/03/13 ;tvac 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD558 LR 1637(02) 

Resolve, To Erect a State Monument to Franco-Americans 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A· C H -18'0) 
Committee: State and Local Government 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 
Projections 
FY 2015-16 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

Appropriations! Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$500 $500 $500 $500 

This bill includes Other Special Revenue Funds allocations of$500 in fiscal year 2013-14 and fiscal year 2014-15 for 
the Department of Administrative and Financial Services to establish a base allocation for any funds received for the 
Franco-American monument. No funding is provided in the bill. 

LR1637(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




