

ANOT S					
1			L.D. 558		
2	Date: 5/15/13	(Filing N	ю. н <b>-180</b> )		
3	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	126TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 377, L. State Monument to Franco-Americans"	D. 558, "Resolve,	, To Erect a		
11 12	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 1 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "That" the following: ', upon availability of sufficient funding,'				
13 14	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "state and"				
15 16	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "resolve." and inserting the following: 'resolve; and be it further'				
17	Amend the resolve by inserting after section 2 the following:				
18 19	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.				
20	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
21	<b>Buildings and Grounds Operations 0080</b>				
22 23	Initiative: Provides a base allocation for any funds rece American monument.	vived to establish	a Franco-		
24 25 26	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	<b>2013-14</b> \$500	<b>2014-15</b> \$500		
20 27 28 29	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$500	\$500		

Page 1 - 126LR1637(02)-1

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 377, L.D. 558

### **SUMMARY**

This amendment provides that sufficient funding must be available before the Capital Planning Commission constructs a monument in honor of men and women of Franco-American heritage in the State. The amendment also excludes state funds as a funding source.

### FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2 - 126LR1637(02)-1

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

2 3 4

5

6

7

1

ROFS



### **126th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

### LD 558

### LR 1637(02)

**Resolve, To Erect a State Monument to Franco-Americans** 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' (H-180) Committee: State and Local Government Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This bill includes Other Special Revenue Funds allocations of \$500 in fiscal year 2013-14 and fiscal year 2014-15 for the Department of Administrative and Financial Services to establish a base allocation for any funds received for the Franco-American monument. No funding is provided in the bill.